NATIONAL Assessment Centre						
Dute In: 25/08/2000 1/1/7	Jeb desemption		Date &Timo Co	mpleted ·	Done	př.
REINON /RATING/a 2000 0989 14	SAS e-Illing	•		1		
Veh No. QKV 37638	E-mall (Ljule	thir, AlC thir)				
001 X 00 000 07/85	I-Motor Clair		Į,			
	I-Motor W/O	(Withle: OD Thrs	TP (hrs)			:
(OD) TP ! Reporting Only	I-Photo Uplo		1			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Assessment/Su		-			2000
TP Insurer:			- Daniel William			** ***
and the state of t	Vas.t terbest p	y Paxy Hanot	Owner/Wksn	Fax		- And said
Protorrod Wkep / INC Assign Wkep / GW: (	=:000	. INC(		( ).		
Owner / Driver: (	Take.	· inct	Tel:	,	)	
	rlod: (	)	Cover Type: (		. ).	
Confirmed by 1 (	100. (	Dates.	Time	,	)	
Insured/Driver Liability: (%)	Note-Est Sintus (	VO): N: 0-2	0%; P: 21-79%	P: 80-100	[84]	:
	Warranty: YES (	)/NO(	)			
Bacess: (\$ ) Londing: \$1,0	00 ( )/52,000	( )		and recognition	heatheraile.	elenanies e
	ANALY TO A PROPERTY.		<b>新疆的经济区</b>	表記	64 8	. i.
( ) Walk-In Customar r Customers Info	rmation atricity Co	nlidential & St	rictly NO refer of	rapoliar.		
\ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	When the boar we					
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mall Insure	T DIGGENTLY.					
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insure Drive-in ( ) / Towed-in ( ); Invoice	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	VO( ) 17	owing Co: (	1	•	)
The second contract of	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	VO( ) 1 T			· dradisa	) \$5 · .
Drive-in ( )/ Towed-in ( ); Invoice	ING )/I	T;( )0V			enathers.	) Þý · .
Drive-in ( )/Towed-in ( ); Invoice  ( )/Towed-in ( ); Invoice ( )/C	r VRS ( ) / r				· Mathant	) by • •
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ); Invoice  Continue (In Chical Society of the Continue (In Chical Society of the Continue (In Chical Society of the Continue (In Continu	or VRS( )/ F				s in Word	) \$\overline{\psi} \cdot
Drive-in ( )/ Towed-in ( ); Invoice  (Symbol And Carlotte ( )   Invoice  (Symbol And Carlotte ( )   Carlotte (	or VRS( )/ F				is all bank	) þý · ·
Drive-in ( )/ Towed-in ( ); Invoice  Sylving (1) (2) (2) (2) (1) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	or VRS( )/ F		owing Co. (		s injund	) )
Drive-in ( )/ Towed-in ( ); Invoice  Similar ( )/ Towed-in ( ); Invoice  ( )/ O  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/ O  2) QC Check / Post Repuir Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repuir Cost > \$3  Injury:	or VRS( )/ F		owing Co. (		Pandons Pandons	) 22 · ·
Drive-in ( )/ Towed-in ( ); Invoice  Similar ( )/ Towed-in ( ); Invoice  ( )/ O  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/ O  2) QC Check / Post Repuir Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repuir Cost > \$3  Injury:	or VRS( )/ F		owing Co. (		S Alliano	) ) ) ) ) )
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ); Invoice  ( )/Towed-In ( ); Invoice  ( )/O  (	or VRS( )/ F		owing Co. (		Selections of the selection of the selec	) by
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ); Invoice  ( )/Towed-In ( ); Invoice  ( )/O  (	or VRS( )/ F		owing Co. (		Selection of the select	by · ·
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invoice  (Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/ C  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  () Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:	or VRS( )/ F		owing Co. (		Grain.	
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ); Invoice  ( )/Opply for Transport Allowance ( )/O  2) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection  ( )/Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>\$3  ( )/Uploy:	or VRS( )/ F		owing Co. (		Grane.	
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invoice  (Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/ C  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  () Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:	or VRS( )/ F		owing Cor (		Grane.	
Drive-in ( )/Towed-in ( ); Invoice  ( )/O  ( ) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/O  ( ) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection ( ) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  ( )/Injury :	or VRS( )/ F	)	owing Cor (			
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ); Invoice  (A) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/C  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:	or VRS( )/ F	1) Alt j Aceldent  2) DA i Denwyy  3) TV1 Towing I	Owing Cor (	riog (Tro)		
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ); Invoice  (A) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/C  (A) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  (A) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  (Injury:	or VRS( )/ F	1) Alt Abelian  1) DA   Danuye  3) Tr   Towing	owing Co: (	ING (110)		
Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Invoice  (A) OC Check / Post Repuir Inspection  (A) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repuir Cost > \$3  ///////////////////////////////////	or VRS( )/ F	1) Alt Accident  1) Alt Accident  2) DA Denwyy  3) TV I Towing P  4) PT I Voltow-T  3) PT I Politow-T  ATTIL RA-James	Owing Cor (  Italian (330);  Italian (330);  Irongh Survey (Italian (310));	UNG (110) Sept. Sup. Sup. Sup. Sup. Sup. Sup. Sup. Sup		
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ); Invoice  (I) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/O  2) QC Check / Post Repuir Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repuir Cost > \$3  Injury:  (A) 00 VV)  iver/Owner:  interet No:	or VRS( )/ F	1) Alt Aceldent  1) Alt Aceldent  2) DA Derwyy  3) TV I Towing P  4) PF I Vollow-I  2) PF I Vollow-I  6) TRI Ra-lamas	instific Only (yellous to minitific Only (yellou	ING (110)		
Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Invoice  (A) QC Check / Post Repuir Inspection  (A) Upload Resurvey Photo (Repuir Cost > \$3  Injury:  Outset Dina ( ) / Outset	or VRS( )/ F	1) Att Accident  1) Att Accident  2) DA Damye  3) PF Policy-T  For claiming a  () Tit Ra-large  7) Ni I Idao DA  a) HTUC Addition	Towning Cor (  Transporting (\$30);  Assessment (\$100);  Incorph Survey (Resurve);  Island HC Only (Waffellong);  Silon  EMRT Survey  anal Survey	10 Jan 2000)		
Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Invoice  (A) QC Check / Post Repuir Inspection  (A) Upload Resurvey Photo (Repuir Cost > \$3  Injury:  Outset Dina ( ) / Outset	or VRS( )/ F	)  Att Accident  DA Damy  S) Tr Towing I  () Tit Ralama  T) Ni I Idao DA  a) HTUC Additi  Oh;  Ni Courtery	ittiporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); Imagh Survey Islanti HC Only (yellous) Silon  EMRI Survey onal Sarviouste Cost/Tpi Allowence	110 (310) 3 (3		
Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Invoice  Regular (Page (Inc.))  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Co.  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  Distribute (Inc.)  Transport (In	or VRS( )/ F	Olicinalista  1) Alti Abeldesi  3) Tri Yoshow T  For Balmhira  6) TRi Re-lama  7) Ni i Idao DA  a) Nruc Addition  Ni Caurtory  Ni Bayarc  1) Ni Caurtory  Ni Bayarc  1) Ni Caurtory  Ni Bayarc	incorp Survey heart Survey hear	110 (110) 110 (110) 110 (110) 111 (110)		
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ); Invoice  (Compared to Compared to Compa	or VRS( )/ F	) Alti Aceldent  1) Alti Aceldent  2) DA Damuye  3) Pri Follow-T  For slaimhire  () Titl Re-lapse  7) Nit I Idao DA  4) Nrt Caurlesy  Not Respect  Not Courlesy  Not Respect  Not Courlesy  Not Courle	incorp Survey In	110 (110) 110 (110) 110 (110) 111 (110)		Same (Same (
Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Invoice  Regular (Page (Inc.))  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Co.  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  Distribute (Inc.)  Transport (In	or VRS( )/ F	Olicinalista  1) Alti Abeldesi  3) Tri Yoshow T  For Balmhira  6) TRi Re-lama  7) Ni i Idao DA  a) Nruc Addition  Ni Caurtory  Ni Bayarc  1) Ni Caurtory  Ni Bayarc  1) Ni Caurtory  Ni Bayarc	hough Survey hough	110 (110) 110 (110) 110 (110) 111 (110)	3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Y MAJED

# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	25/08/2020 11:47
Date Of Accident	25/08/2020 07:35
Exact Location Of Accident	BUKIT PURMEI ROAD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
<b>《思尔·斯里斯里斯里斯里斯里斯里斯</b> 斯里斯斯里斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SKV3763R
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	BEH WEIJIE CYRUS
NRIC No	SXXXX303H
Email Address	ELAINETAN4@GMAIL.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-98915332
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-94456782
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	HYUNDAI
Model	ELANTRA
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	SEND CHILD TO SCHOOL
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	YES
If No, Please state action to be taken	
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	D 300169691 QMY
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	ELAINE TAN
NRIC No	SXXXX159I
Date Of Birth	04/12/1983
Occupation	INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	08/12/2015
Driving Experience	4 YEARS AND 8 MONTHS
Gender	FEMALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-98915332
Fax Number	
Contact Number	OTHERS-94456782
EMail Address	ELAINETAN4@GMAIL.COM

Address

BLK 5 MOUNT FABER ROAD

#06-09

Postcode

099197

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle

SPOUSE

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

Weather Conditions

Road Surface

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

CLEAR DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

NO

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

YES

YES

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

YES

NO 1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

YES

TRAFFIC POLICE DIVISION HQ - SINGAPORE CITY

ROAD: 10 UBI AVENUE 3 , POSTCODE: 408865 , COUNTRY: Police Station Address

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

TEL NO: 65470000 - FAX NO:

NO

### Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20200825/7003

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Was there any audio recorded?

YES

NO NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

FBG200D

MOTORCYCLE

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

# DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Address

Postcode

UNKNOWN RIDER

SLIGHT INJURY

FBG200D

YES

### SKETCH PLAN

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Driver's Signature

game

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

25/8/2020 11-20am

Reporting Centre Personnell's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

oncorning car, signal and slow down to evac Tjunction K my Par Zukn Pulmh! A) SKV 3763R notorbike B) FBG 2000

REFER W	Pollar A	upal 1/20200825/7003 7
	V	

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

25/8/2020

11-20 am

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature
Name:
NRIC/FIN No.:

Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCIDENT DATE: ( 2	5/08/2010D/1	MM/YYYY), TIME:( ]	. 35 J(HH:M
	Purmei Road		* (111 KIT)
1. DETAILS OF VE	HICLE		
	UMBER: SEV 3763	P	(5) • (7)
DINSURANCE	COMPANY: MS19		
CIPOLICY NUM	ABER: D 3001690	601 04.4	
		691 Qmy	
e)MAKE & MO	E: (COMPREHENSIVE / TI	HIRD PARTY / THÍRD P	ARTY FIRE &THEFT
FITYPE-/94100	DEL: tyundar E	antra,	
1) TFE:(SALOO	N / COUPE / MPV /VAN	Y/LORRY/MOTORC	YCLE / OTHERS)
9) verifice CA	TEGORY: [PRIVATE / CO	MMFRCIAL / MOTOR	CVCIEL
11/10/10/26 05	USING AT ACCIDENT TO	ME. GENY Child to	crhno
TAKE TOUCLA	MMING UNDER YOUR OF	WN INCIDANCE IVEC	/NO1
2. INSURED / POLI	STATE THIRD PARTY CI	AIM / REPORTING OF	VLY)
Albanas Bel	n Weise Cyrus.		
	SSPORT: \$ 8 2 133 0 3 H		IALE / FEMALE)
CIADDRESS 5	000 CKI: 3 8 413303 FT	CONTACT	1: 98915332
で行るしたという。 事	Mount Faber Roa	d	
* CONTINUE TO			
Ho of passanger DRIVER	3.d IF DRIVER ALSO PO	LICY HOLDER	
(Including dia ) DINAME: El	aine Tran		
	SPORT: 58378159		ALE / FEMALE)
CLADDRESS: 5	Mount Faber Rog	201111001	9445678 2
9	009197	d #06-09	*
*d)DATE OF BIRT	H: 14/12/1983	MDD/MM DOOD	
e/OCCUPATION	: UNDOOR / OUTDOOR		100 g
FIDATE OF DRIV	ING PACE 8	12/2015	. (A) 13€
4. WAS DRIVER A	N EMPLOYEE OF THE I	INSURED'S COMPAN	IVO CVECTION
ti NO, KEDATIO	MOHIP OF THE DRIVE	R WITH INSURED.	SPOULSE
o. GIVVEATHER CON	NOMION: (CLEAR / RAIN	ING / OTHERS OLLO	(r)
DIROAD SURFAC	E: (DRY / WFT LOTHERS	dry.	
6. WAS ANYBODY I	NJURED INES INO		
/. a)REPORTED TO F	OUCE (NES / NO)	121	** 25
IF YES, PLEASE S	TATE WHICH POLICE ST.	ATION:	e
8. THIRD PARTY VEHI	CLE		
he of bassinger a) NEHICLE NUN	ABER: FBG 200D	MODEL:	
- Including driver) b) DRIVER'S NA	ME:		
Including driver) b) DRIVER'S NA.  (1) C) NRIC/FIN/PA:  9. THIRD PARTY VEHIC	SSPORT:	CONTACT:	9068 0522
Ho of passanger d) VEHICLE NUM	IBER:	MODEL:	
Induding driver) f) NRIC/FIN/PAS	ME:		
/ / NRIC/FIN/PAS	SPORT:	CONTACT:	
(_)	3.5		xs-co-etelleris elimeterioci Vie
CACCATA 40			

email = elainetan4@gmail.com VIDBO





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

1 of 3 Report No. T/20200825/7003

# REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time 25/08/202	e Report N 20 10:32	Nade:	Vide Report No.: A/20200825/0031	Station Diary No.:
Informan	t's Partic	ulars		
Name of I	Informant: 「AN		Address: APT BLK 5 MOUNT FA 099197	BER ROAD #06-09 SINGAPORE
ID Type / NRIC NO	ID No.: / S83781	591	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 94456782
Nationalit MALAYSI	#05A		Email: elainetan4@gmail.com	
Sex: Female	Age: 36	Date of Birth: 04/12/1983	Type of Informant: Driver	
Race: Chinese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:
Occupation Actuary	on:		Driving Licence Informa Class: 3A	tion: Date of Expiry:

General Infor	mation of the Accident			
Type of Accident:	Injury Attended by Police	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 25/08/2020 07:35	Type of Location: T-Junction
Location:		31731031030		
BUKIT PURM	1EI ROAD			
Weather: Clear		Road Surface:		Road Speed Limit: 50 Km/h
Traffic Flow: One Way		Traffic Control: Not Controlled		Traffic Volume: Light
Type of Collis Between Mov	ion: ring Vehicles - Head To R	ear		Anyone conveyed by ambulance: Yes

Details of Vehicle Involved						
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Conditio	No of
SKV3763R	Car					0

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

2 of 3 Report No. T/20200825/7003

### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver				W (strella)	1.00 miles	
Name	ELAINE TAN			ID No	0.	S8378159I
Related Vehicle	SKV3763R (Car)			Conta	act No.	94456782
Hospital/Clinic	SINGAPORE GEN	ERAL HOS	PITAL	Class Drivir Licen Expir	ng ice &	Class: 3A Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	25/08/2020		Date	Aller Te	NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree	of	Slight	

# Brief Details.

I was driving my car to exit the T junction between Bukit Purmei Road and Lower Delta road. I was stopped at the stopped signed and there was a motorbike stopped at the front left corner of my car. Lower delta road was clear, except for one car that was signalling to turning into the Bukit Purmei Road. As the car slowed down to turn into Bukit Purmei Road, I drove forward to exit the T junction and knocked the exhaust pipe of the motorcycle infront. I thought he had moved when the car slowed down to turn, but he decided to stop and wait for the car to make a full turn into the junction before proceeding. I took some photos/videos of the accident scene.

The accident took place close to lamp post 91/1.





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

3 of 3 Report No. T/20200825/7003

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Authentication Stamp

NP168

Informant is not able to provide sketch

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:
Not applicable

Signature Of Informant:
The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.

Date/Time:
25/08/2020 10:32

Officer In Charge Of Case:
TP / TPIB /
MUHAMMAD ZICKIE BIN AHMAD SUYUTI
Contact No.: 65476356



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 4 Shenton Way, #21-01, SGX Centre 2, Singapore 068807 Tel +65 6827 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800 Co.Reg No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20-0412212G A Member of MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP

# CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA), ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA) THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA) THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION) (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE) THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

## MOTORMAX PLUS Comprehensive

Certificate No.

D 300169691 QMY

Excess: SGDO

Windscreen Excess: SGD100

- 1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle SKV3763R
- Name of Policyholder Beh Weijie Cyrus
- Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 3. 16/09/2019
- 4. Date of Expiry of Insurance 15/09/2020
- 5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

- \*Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle
- Limitations as to Use \*

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward racing pace-making reliability trial speed-testing the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risk and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Chapter 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

PLEASE NOTE ALL CLAIMS RELATED REPAIR CAN BE CARRIED OUT AT ANY WORKSHOP OF YOUR CHOICE OR AT ANY MSIG AUTHORISED WORKSHOP LISTED IN THE ATTACHED.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offense under the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Craig Ellis Chief Executive Officer